# F.E.R.C. I.C.A. OIL TARIFF

# F.E.R.C. No. 43.27.0

(Issued in lieu of F.E.R.C. No. 43.26.0, which was rejected and cancels F.E.R.C. No. 43.25.0)

# CENTURION PIPELINE L.P.

LOCAL TARIFF
CONTAINING

**RATES** 

APPLYING ON TRANSPORTATION OF

**CRUDE PETROLEUM** 

FROM POINTS IN

**TEXAS** 

TO POINTS IN

**OKLAHOMA** 

Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. §342.3 (Indexing).

Governed, except as otherwise provided, by the Rules and Regulations published in Centurion Pipeline L.P.'s F.E.R.C. No. 35.10.0, or subsequent reissues thereof.

# [N] Request for Special Permission

<u>Issued on five days' notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. §341.14. This tariff publication is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30-day review period.</u>

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

# **ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 2024**

**EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 2024** 

Issued by:
Adam Arthur
EVP – Crude Oil
Centurion Pipeline L.P.
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002

Compiled by:
Diane A. Daniels
on behalf of
Centurion Pipeline L.P.
1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 989-7425
tariffs@energytransfer.com

#### **TABLE OF RATES**

## Rates in Cents per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

From	То	Rate (1)
Wasson, Texas Area Origins		
Wasson Station (2)(3)	Cushing, Oklahoma	[I] 143.88
AWC Station (4)	Cushing, Oklahoma	[I] 131.65

#### Notes

- (1) When gathering service is performed, [I] 63.77¢ per barrel will be added to the rates named in the above columns, except for gathering service performed for AWC Station (see Note 4).
- (2) The Quality of Crude Petroleum received at this location for delivery to Cushing, Oklahoma may only be Domestic Sweet/West Texas Intermediate (WTI) with a sulfur content of 0.4% or less.
- (3) Rates and routing information for trunkline movements and gathering of Domestic Sour/West Texas Sour (WTS) from this location are located on Centurion's F.E.R.C. Tariff No. [W] 44.72.0 44.70.0 and subsequent reissues thereof.
- (4) When gathering service is performed, [I] 132.87¢ per barrel for AWC GS and [I] 97.03¢ per barrel for H&J GS Inj. will be added to the AWC Station rate named in the above Table of Rates.

## **Truck Unloading Fee**

Where trucks are unloaded on Centurion's main line, a special handling charge of [I] 28.70¢ per barrel will be added to the trunk line rate in effect.

## **Explanation of Reference Marks**

- [I] Increased
- [N] New
- [W] Change in Wording Only